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1101 Nowell Road  Raleigh, NC  27607 
(919) 873-1060  Fax (919) 873-1074 

www.solutions-ies.com

 
 
October 30, 2014      Via E-mail: adrienne.wilson@navy.mil 
 
Ms. Adrienne Wilson, OPDE3 
NAVFAC SE 
NAS Jacksonville 
PO Box 30, Bldg. 903 
Jacksonville, FL 32212-0030 
 
Re:  Final Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis 

PSC 38 Torpedo Rework Facility 
 Contract Number N69450-11-D-0100-0032 
 NAS Jacksonville  
 Solutions-IES Project No. 2014.0034.NAVY 
 
 
Dear Ms. Wilson: 
 
Please find attached the Final Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis for PSC 38 Torpedo Rework Facility 
at NAS Jacksonville in Jacksonville, Florida.  We have transmitted the report to the NAS Jacksonville 
Partnering Team per this cover letter. 
 
If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact us at  
(919) 873-1060. 
 
Yours truly,  
  
Solutions-IES 
 

     
James Tiger      Jody Overmyer, P.E., PMP 
Project Manager     Senior Project Manager 
 
 
Electronic cc:  Ms. Jennifer Conklin, FDEP, Jennifer.Conklin@dep.state.fl.us 
  Mr. Peter Dao, EPA, Dao.Peter@epa.gov  
  Mr. Mark Peterson, Tetra Tech, Mark.Peterson@tetratech.com  
  Mr. Todd Haverkost, Resolutions, thaverkost@Ensafe.com 
  Mr. Tim Curtin, NAS Jacksonville, tim.l.curtin@navy.mil 
  Mr. Amitava Sarkar, VEETech, asarkar@veetechpc.com
 
cc:  Tetra Tech NIRIS RDM (1 HC + 1 CD) 
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